
2022 32-5A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Brownsville Veterans Mem 390 - 373 = 763 1 Rebecca Rodriguez (Brownsville Veterans) 81 - 79 = 160

2 Brownsville Porter 418 - 419 = 837 2 Alli Ysaguirre (Brownsville Veterans) 90 - 80 = 170

3 Edcouch-Elsa 463 - 448 = 911 3 Natali Ramirez (Brownsville Lopez) 84 - 88 = 172

4 Brownsville Lopez 476 - 470 = 946 *4 Yessenia Medellin (Brownsville Porter) 101 - 100 = 201

5 Weslaco East 485 - 465 = 950 5 Eris Hinojosa (Brownsville Porter) 94 - 107 = 201

6 Brownsville Pace 514 - 512 = 1026 6 Alexis Garcia (Edcouch-Elsa) 105 - 98 = 203

7 Yanissa Ybarra (Edcouch-Elsa) 105 - 103 = 208

TEAMS in RED are Regional Qualifiers 8 Soyla Quiroz (Weslaco East) 110 - 99 = 209

9 Alexis Silva (Brownsville Veterans) 104 - 108 = 212

10 Eva Hernandez (Brownsville Porter) 110 - 106 = 216

Individuals in RED are Regional Qualifiers

* - won playoff for 4th place

Date:  March 30-31, 2022 (Wed-Thurs)

Field:  32 players

Course:  Tierra Santa GC (Weslaco)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Very Windy  81°  30mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Breezy  82°  18mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

2 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

18 Alexah Cruz (Donna High) 126 - 122 = 248

26 Kendra Lopez (Brownsville Lopez) 141 - 121 = 262



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

6 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Brownsville Veterans Mem < RQ 2nd Brownsville Porter < RQ

2 Alli Ysaguirre 90 - 80 = 170 4 Yessenia Medellin 101 - 100 = 201

1 Rebecca Rodriguez 81 - 79 = 160 11 Atriana Anderson 115 - 106 = 221

9 Alexis Silva 104 - 108 = 212 11 Daniela Longoria 113 - 108 = 221

11 Adriana Gerhart 115 - 106 = 221 5 Eris Hinojosa 94 - 107 = 201

22 Isabella Venable 124 - 129 = 253 10 Eva Hernandez 110 - 106 = 216

TEAM TOTAL:  390 - 373 = 763 TEAM TOTAL:  418 - 419 = 837

3rd Edcouch-Elsa 4th Brownsville Lopez

6 Alexis Garcia 105 - 98 = 203 3 Natali Ramirez 84 - 88 = 172

7 Yanissa Ybarra 105 - 103 = 208 15 Vianey Silva 122 - 117 = 239

23 Desiree De Leon 127 - 127 = 254 24 Ninfa Santibanez 138 - 121 = 259

20 Zharick Flores 126 - 125 = 251 29 Griselda Muñiz Ortiz 132 - 144 = 276

21 Caitlyn Garza 130 - 122 = 252 32 Emily Lamas 149 - 146 = 295

TEAM TOTAL:  463 - 448 = 911 TEAM TOTAL:  476 - 470 = 946

5th Weslaco East 6th Brownsville Pace

8 Soyla Quiroz 110 - 99 = 209 14 Cjay de la Fuente 118 - 111 = 229

16 Abigail Delgado 120 - 120 = 240 30 Sophia Estrada 144 - 134 = 278

17 Lauren Rodriguez 124 - 122 = 246 28 Abigail Hernandez 131 - 144 = 275

25 Jocelinne Garcia 136 - 124 = 260 18 Ruby Sandoval 121 - 127 = 248

27 Alexa Aguirre 131 - 142 = 273 31 Angelica Treviño 153 - 140 = 293

TEAM TOTAL:  485 - 465 = 950 TEAM TOTAL:  514 - 512 = 1026



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Rebecca Rodriguez Brownsville Veterans Mem 81 79 160

2 Alli Ysaguirre Brownsville Veterans Mem 90 80 170

3 Natali Ramirez Brownsville Lopez 84 88 172 < RQ

4 Yessenia Medellin Brownsville Porter 101 100 201

5 Eris Hinojosa Brownsville Porter 94 107 201

6 Alexis Garcia Edcouch-Elsa 105 98 203 < RQ

7 Yanissa Ybarra Edcouch-Elsa 105 103 208

8 Soyla Quiroz Weslaco East 110 99 209

9 Alexis Silva Brownsville Veterans Mem 104 108 212

10 Eva Hernandez Brownsville Porter 110 106 216

11 Adriana Gerhart Brownsville Veterans Mem 115 106 221

Atriana Anderson Brownsville Porter 115 106 221

Daniela Longoria Brownsville Porter 113 108 221

14 Cjay de la Fuente Brownsville Pace 118 111 229

15 Vianey Silva Brownsville Lopez 122 117 239

16 Abigail Delgado Weslaco East 120 120 240

17 Lauren Rodriguez Weslaco East 124 122 246

18 Ruby Sandoval Brownsville Pace 121 127 248

Alexah Cruz-ind Donna High 126 122 248

20 Zharick Flores Edcouch-Elsa 126 125 251

21 Caitlyn Garza Edcouch-Elsa 130 122 252

22 Isabella Venable Brownsville Veterans Mem 124 129 253

23 Desiree De Leon Edcouch-Elsa 127 127 254

24 Ninfa Santibanez Brownsville Lopez 138 121 259

25 Jocelinne Garcia Weslaco East 136 124 260

26 Kendra Lopez-ind Brownsville Lopez 141 121 262

27 Alexa Aguirre Weslaco East 131 142 273

28 Abigail Hernandez Brownsville Pace 131 144 275

29 Griselda Muñiz Ortiz Brownsville Lopez 132 144 276

30 Sophia Estrada Brownsville Pace 144 134 278

31 Angelica Treviño Brownsville Pace 153 140 293

32 Emily Lamas Brownsville Lopez 149 146 295


